consolidated with the purpose of postponing recognition of losses, and accordingly, the Company has restated its consolidated financial statements by consolidating these funds and

reflected such losses on the consolidated financial statements for the relevant fiscal years. Additionally, restatements were made to the accounting for the acquisition of the Three

Domestic Subsidiaries as well as the fees and the proceeds to buy back preferred shares paid to financial advisors in connection with the acquisition of Gyrus, which were used for

making up for the losses. These restatements also included the cancellation of goodwill incurred from these acquisitions on the consolidated balance sheets, and the cancellation of

amortization and impairment losses of such goodwill on the consolidated statements of operations.

 As a result, the impact of the restatement on the 2011 consolidated financial statements is as follows:

Millions of yen

As previously
reported

(A)
As restated

(B)
Restatement

(B-A)

March 31, 2011:

Net sales ..... ¥ 847,105 ¥ 847,105 ¥ —

Operating income ..... 35,360 38,379 3,019

Income before income taxes and minority interests ..... 22,759 19,938 (2,821)

Net income ..... 7,381 3,866 (3,515)

Total assets ..... 1,063,593 1,019,160 (44,433)

Total net assets ..... ¥ 166,836 ¥ 115,579 ¥ (51,257)

April 1, 2010:

Retained earnings ..... ¥ 168,238 ¥ 114,719 ¥ (53,519)

Total net assets ..... ¥ 216,891 ¥ 163,131 ¥ (53,760)

 In addition, certain reclassifications have been made in the 2011 consolidated financial statements to conform to the classification used in the 2012 consolidated financial state-

ments.

 The translation of the Japanese yen amounts into U.S. dollars is included solely for the convenience of readers outside Japan, using the exchange rate of ¥80 to US$1.00. The

convenience translations should not be construed as representations that the Japanese yen amounts have been, could have been, or could in the future be, converted into U.S. dollars

at this or any other rate of exchange.

(b) PRINCIPLES OF CONSOLIDATION AND ACCOUNTING FOR INVESTMENTS IN UNCONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES